Form PTO-1595

09-10-1999

U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 101141389

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: |
|---|
| Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof |

| Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof | |
|---|---|
| 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Magne Tek, Inc. | Name: Patriot Sensors & Controls Corporation, a Delaware |
| Magne Tek, Inc. a Deleware Corporation 9-7-99 | Corporation |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No | Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 1080 North Crooks Road |
| X Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agt Change of Name | City: Clawson State: MI Zip: 48017 |
| OtherAugust 9, 1999 Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes ¥_ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new app | lication, the execution date is: |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No(s). 841,964 |
| A. Hademark Application No.(8) | B. Hademark Registration 100(s). 641,904 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers attached: | Yes <u>X</u> No |
| Additional numbers attached: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total no. of applications and |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total no. of applications and |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen G. Mellon Internal Address: | 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 1 |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen G. Mellon | 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen G. Mellon Internal Address: YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624 | 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen G. Mellon Internal Address: | 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 25-0115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen G. Mellon Internal Address: | 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 25-0115 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen G. Mellon Internal Address: | 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 25-0115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen G. Mellon Internal Address: YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624 City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48084 P9/09/1999 NTHAI1 00000280 841964 DO NOT USE 40.00 UP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge | 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 25-0115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen G. Mellon Internal Address: | 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen G. Mellon Internal Address: YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624 City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48084 P/09/1999 NTHAI1 00000280 841964 DO NOT USE 1 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 |

Our Reference:

PTR-101

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This assignment, having an effective date of July 20, 1994, is made and

entered into as follows:

WHEREAS, MagneTek, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal

place of business at 26 Century Boulevard, Suite 600, Nashville, Tennessee 37214

(Assignor) has adopted and used the trademark MOTOGARD and has obtained

registration of this mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, said

registration being U.S. Registration No. 841,964; and

WHEREAS, Patriot Sensors & Controls Corporation, a Delaware

corporation, having a principal place of business at 1080 North Crooks Road, Clawson,

Michigan 48017 (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said trademark, including the

registration and all rights thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for one (\$1.00) dollar, and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor assigns the

entire right, title and interest in the mark MOTOGARD and in the registration of this

mark to the Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

mark and registration.

Magne)Tek, Inc.

Vice President, General Counselland Secretary

Dated 8. 9. 99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001955 FRAME: 0883